

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CITIZENS OF THE STATE OF
FLORIDA, ETC.,

Appellant(s),

Case No.: SC18-213

Lower Tribunal No. 20180007-EI

vs.

JULIE IMANUEL BROWN, ETC.,
ET AL.

Appellee(s).

CITIZENS' REPLY BRIEF

J.R. KELLY

Public Counsel

Florida Bar Number: 768359

STEPHANIE A. MORSE

Associate Public Counsel

Florida Bar Number: 0068713

CHARLES J. REHWINKEL

Deputy Public Counsel

Florida Bar Number: 0527599

Office of Public Counsel

c/o The Florida Legislature

111 West Madison Street, Rm. 812

Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

Attorneys for the Citizens of the
State of Florida

RECEIVED, 08/28/2018 06:58:25 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

Table of Contents

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT1

ARGUMENTS.....1

 I. REPLY TO ARGUMENTS REGARDING THE STANDARD OF REVIEW
 AND STATUTORY CONSTRUCTION.....1

 II. REPLY TO ARGUMENTS REGARDING PSC DEVIATION FROM PRIOR
 POLICY.....11

CONCLUSION.....15

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE17

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Florida Cases

Brown v. Comm’n on Ethics, 969 So. 2d 553 (Fla. 1st DCA 2007).....1, 4

Calhoun, Dreggors & Assocs. v. Volusia County, 26 So. 3d 624 (Fla. 5th DCA 2009)
.....5

Cape Coral v. GAC Utilities, Inc., 281 So. 2d 493 (Fla. 1973).....2

Citizens of the State v. Graham, 191 So. 3d 897 (Fla. 2016) 1, 2, 3

*City of Coral Gables v. Coral Gables Walter F. Stathers Mem’l Lodge 7, Fraternal
Order of Police*, 976 So. 2d 57 (Fla. 3d DCA 2008).....4

Doyle v. Dep’t of Bus. Regulation, 794 So. 2d 686 (Fla. 1st DCA 2001).....3

Fine v. Moran, 77 So. 533 (Fla. 1917)5

Florida Dep’t. of Env’tl. Prot. v. ContractPoint Fla. Parks, LLC, 986 So. 2d 1260
(Fla. 2008).....10

Florida Power Corp. v. Public Service Commission, 424 So. 2d 745 (Fla. 1982) .14

Holly v. Auld, 450 So. 2d 217 (Fla. 1984)7

I.B. v. Agency for Health Care Admin., 87 So. 3d 6 (Fla. 3rd DCA 2012).....3

Knowles v. Beverly Enterprises-Florida, Inc., 898 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 2004)10

National Deaf Academy, LLC v. Townes, 242 So. 2d 303 (Fla. 2018)..... 6, 7, 10

PW Ventures, Inc. v. Nichols, 533 So. 2d 281 (Fla. 1988)7

<i>Seneca v. Fla. Unemployment Appeals Comm'n</i> , 39 So. 3d 385 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2010)	4
<i>Sharer v. Hotel Corp. of America</i> , 144 So. 2d 813 (Fla. 1962)	5
<i>Silva v. Southwest Florida Blood Bank, Inc.</i> , 601 So. 2d 1184 (Fla. 1992)	8
<i>Southwest Fla. Water Mgmt. Dist. v. Save the Manatee Club, Inc.</i> , 773 So. 2d 594 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2000)	3, 7
<i>State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co. v. Shands Jacksonville Med. Ctr., Inc.</i> , 210 So. 3d 1224 (Fla. 2017)	8
<i>Wagner v. Botts</i> , 88 So. 2d 611 (Fla. 1956)	5

Florida Statutes

§ 366.8255, Fla. Stat.	passim
§ 120.68(7)(d), Fla. Stat.	1, 3
Ch. 366, Fla. Stat.	10, 11

Florida Public Service Commission Orders

<i>In re: Environmental Cost Recovery Clause</i> , Order No. PSC-98-1764-FOF-EI, 1998 Fla. PUC LEXIS 2397, 98 F.P.S.C. 12:593 (1998)	11, 12
<i>In re: Environmental Cost Recovery Clause</i> , Order No. PSC-2005-1251-FOF-EI 2005 Fla. PUC LEXIS 60605, F.P.S.C. 12:403 (2005)	12
<i>In re: Environmental Cost Recovery Clause</i> , Order No. PSC-07-0922-FOF-EI, 2007 Fla. PUC LEXIS 586, 07 F.P.S.C. 11:118 (2007)	13

In re: Environmental Cost Recovery Clause, Order No. PSC- 2014-0714, 2014 Fla.
PUC LEXIS 697, 14 F.P.S.C. 12:346 (2014).....2, 14
